
CARR ALLISON WORKERS’ COMPENSATION GO TEAM

LOCATION CONTACT CELL OFFICE EMAIL 
A L A B A M A

 

100 Vestavia Parkway 
Birmingham, AL 35216 

Chris Dorough 
Bo Kirkpatrick 
Jeremy Trousdale 

205-937-4274
205-807-6767
205-218-4892

205-949-2952
205-949-2946
205-949-2935

cdorough@carrallison.com 
bkirkpatrick@carrallison.com 
jtrousdale@carrallison.com 

212 South Cedar Street 
Florence, AL 35630 Ryan Brake 256-762-9613 256-718-6040 rbrake@carrallison.com 

6251 Monroe Street, Suite 200 
Daphne, AL 36526 

Tara Lockett 251-689-3356 251-626-9340 tlockett@carrallison.com 

200 Grove Park Lane, Suite 210 
Dothan, AL 36305 

Eric Wade 334-718-1898 334-712-6459 ewade@carrallison.com 

M I S S I S S I P P I

1319 26th Avenue 
Gulfport, MS 39501 Doug Bagwell 228-326-1049 228-864-1060 dbagwell@carrallison.com 

F L O R I D A

305 South Gadsden Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 

850-408-3899 850-222-2107 jhaleygleason@carrallison.com 

T E N N E S S E E
East TN: 

651 East 4th Street, Suite 100 
Chattanooga, TN 37403 

Central TN: 
212 South Cedar Street 
Florence, AL 35630 

Sean Martin 

Ryan Brake 

423-313-7785

256-762-9613

423-648-9834

256-718-6040

swmartin@carrallison.com 

rbrake@carrallison.com 

G E O R G I A
North GA: 

651 East 4th Street, Suite 100 
Chattanooga, TN 37403 

South GA: 
305 South Gadsden Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 

Sean Martin 

Jennifer Haley-Gleason 

423-313-7785

850-408-3899

423-648-9834

850-222-2107

swmartin@carrallison.com 

jhaleygleason@carrallison.com 

Jennifer Haley-Gleason 




